
FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 2 31st 30th {Revised} SHEET NO. 
44 

Cancelling  P.S.C.MO. No. 2 30th 29th {Revised} SHEET NO. 44 
 

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. 

d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty ALL AREAS 
 

Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ADJUSTMENT STATEMENT 

 
As provided in this Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause, the following adjustments per Ccf by 

customer classification will be made to the Company's rate schedules: 

 
 

 
 

Customer Classification 
RPGA ACA Total PGA 

    

West Area:    

Firm Sales $ 0.80883 
$0.54685 

$ 0.47014 
$0.32238 

$ 1.27897 
$0.86923 

Interruptible Sales $ 0.75078 
$0.48742 

$ 0.46415 
$0.32290 

$ 1.21493 
$0.81032 

Transportation $ - $ - $ - 
    

Kirksville Area:    

Firm Sales $ 0.74447 
$0.54823 

$ 0.17404 
$ (0.00334) 

$ 0.91851 
$0.54489 

Interruptible Sales $ 0.55468 
$0.35795 

$ 0.10582 
$0.14935 

$ 0.66050 
$0.50730 

Transportation $ - $ - $ - 
    

Northeast Area:    

Firm Sales $ 0.75508 
$0.46838 

$ 0.22402 
$0.08066 

$ 0.97910 
$0.54904 

Interruptible Sales $ 0.62880 
$0.33771 

$ 0.20839 
$0.10448 

$ 0.83719 
$0.44219 

Transportation $ - $ - $ - 
    

Southeast Area:    

Firm Sales $ 0.77729 
$0.51193 

$ 0.16746 
$(0.02481) 

$ 0.94475 
$0.48712 

Interruptible Sales $ 0.58097 
$0.36916 

$ 0.09549 
$(0.00602) 

$ 0.67646 
$0.36314 

Transportation $ - $ - $ - 

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE OF ISSUE: February 7, 2023    
November 3, 2023 Month Day Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE: February 23, 2023 

December 3, 2023 Month Day Year 

 

ISSUED BY: Matthew DeCourcey – Vice President, Rates and Regulatory Strategy 
Mike Beatty – President, Central Region Gas 

Name of Officer Title 

 Londonderry, NH 
Joplin, MO 

Address 

 


