P.S.C.MO. No. 2

31st 30th {Revised} SHEET NO. 44 30th 29th {Revised} SHEET NO. 44

Cancelling P.S.C.MO.No. 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty

Name of Issuing Corporation

ALL AREAS

Community, Town or City

AD	JUSTMENT STATE	MENT	
As provided in this Purchased Ga customer classification will be ma			nts per Ccf by
Customer Classification	<u>RPGA</u>	ACA	Total PGA
West Area:			
Firm Sales	\$0.80883 \$ 0.54685	\$ <u>0.47014</u> \$0.32238	\$ <u>1.27897</u> \$0.86923
Interruptible Sales	\$0.34803 \$0.75078 \$0.48742		\$0.00323 <u>\$1.21493</u> \$0.81032
Transportation	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Kirksville Area:			
Firm Sales	\$ <u>0.74447</u> \$0.54823	\$ <u>0.17404</u> \$ (0.00334)	\$ <u>0.91851</u> \$0.54489
Interruptible Sales	\$ <u>0.55468</u> \$0.35795	\$ <u>0.10582</u> \$0.14935	\$ <u>0.66050</u> \$0.50730
Transportation	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Northeast Area:			
Firm Sales	\$ <u>0.75508</u> \$0.46838	\$ <u>0.22402</u> \$0.08066	\$ <u>0.97910</u> \$0.54904
Interruptible Sales	\$ <u>0.62880</u> \$0.33771	\$ <u>0.20839</u> \$0.10448	\$ <u>0.83719</u> \$0.44219
Transportation	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Southeast Area:			
Firm Sales	\$ <u>0.77729</u> \$0.51193	\$ <u>0.16746</u> \$(0.02481)	\$ <u>0.94475</u> \$0.48712
Interruptible Sales	\$ <u>0.58097</u> \$0.36916	\$ <u>0.09549</u> \$(0.00602)	\$ <u>0.67646</u> \$0.36314
Transportation	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

DATE OF ISSUE: February 7, 2023 November 3, 2023 Month Day Year

DATE EFFECTIVE: February 23, 2023

December 3, 2023 Month Day Year

ISSUED BY: <u>Matthew DeCourcey – Vice President, Rates and Regulatory Strategy</u> <u>Mike Beatty – President, Central Region Gas</u> Name of Officer Title

Londonderry, NH Joplin, MO Address